# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIADT Security Services LLC	FORMERLY ADT Security Services, Inc.	106/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADT US Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1501 Yamato Road
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74182317	COMPANION SERVICE
Serial Number:	75012513	PARALLEL PROTECTION
Serial Number:	78146669	PREMISEPRO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5618920565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 561-226-2920
Email: fcona@adt.com
Correspondent Name: Frank A. Cona
Address Line 1: 1501 Yamato Road
Address Line 2: IP Law Department

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INC TO LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0926

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank A. Cona	
Signature:	/Frank Cona/	
Date:	10/24/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=2.8 ADT SS LLC to ADT US Holding - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=2.8 ADT SS LLC to ADT US Holding - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0927

#### EXHIBIT B

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADT Security Services LLC (f/k/a ADT Security Services, Inc.), an entity organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, USA, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks, pending applications and trademark registrations listed in the attached Schedule A ("the Marks"), and all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any cause of action related thereto throughout the World; and

WHEREAS, at 10:15 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on 30 June 2012, ADT US Holdings, Inc., an entity organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, USA, ("Assignee"), acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as well as all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto, and all rights in any cause of action related thereto throughout the World, from the Assignor;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms the sale, assignment, transfer and set over unto the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto, and any cause of action related to the Marks throughout the World.

Dated: this 30th day of June, 2012	Dated	d: this	30th	day of	June	, 2012.
------------------------------------	-------	---------	------	--------	------	---------

**ADT Security Services LLC** 

Signature:

Name:

Capacity:

<u>Vice Presiden</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0928

# Schedule A - Trademarks

# **UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Appl/Reg #	Status
COMPANION SERVICE	1732614	Registered
PARALLEL PROTECTION	2075037	Registered
PREMISEPRO	2968079	Registered

# CANADA TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Appriney #	Status
PARALLEL PROTECTION	803272	Registered

DM\_US 36221538-1.076335.0158

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004887 FRAME: 0929